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PRINCIPAL: Mrs J McCann B.Ed Hons, PQH
                17A Shimna Road
Tel: 028 43722559 
                Newcastle                             
Fax: 028 43726767  
                Co-Down                                    
Email: jmccann993@c2kni.net 
                BT33 0AS                                 
March and April News 2017
Monday 27th Feb – after school clubs commence this week and will run for 4 weeks, ending on 
Thursday 23rd March, except for Actisport which will continue on for two extra weeks.  P1-3 Fun Club will also run for 6 weeks.

	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday

	3-3.45pm

Board Games

Table Tennis
	3-3.45pm

Cookery
Netball


	Actisport

P1-3, 2-2.45pm

P4-7, 3-3.45pm


Wed 1st March – Actisport after school club with Graham Crory.  This will run for 6 weeks and the cost is £18.  P1-3 from 2-2.45pm and P4-7 from 3-3.45pm.  This is for both boys and girls.

Thurs 2nd March – School closed as it is used as a Polling Station.
Fri 3rd March – boys football in Donard Park 10am – 12 noon.
Mon 6th March – P6/7 Tag rugby 10.00am
Wed 8th – Wed 15th March – Book Fair. The book fair will be open, commencing Thursday, in the mornings, 2pm and 3pm each day.  To celebrate world book (2nd March) and coincide with the beginning of our school book fair, the pupils are asked to bring their favourite book to school on Wednesday 8th March.

Thursday 9th March – PSNI Speed awareness event for P6/7 at 11.15am.
Fri 10th March – Sustrans Scooter and Cycle maintenance skills for P4-7.
Thursday 16th March – P6 AQE Transfer test meeting at 3pm.

Fri 17th March - School closed for St Patrick’s Day.
Wed 22nd March – Girls football P5/6/7, Donard Park, 10am-12noon.

Thurs 30th March – P4-7 Musical “Alice”.  This will take place in the Newcastle Centre at 10am and 6.30pm.

Tickets will be on sale from the school office shortly.  The evening performance tickets will be restricted to 2 per family.
Wed 5th April – Nursery Parent/Teacher interviews.

Thurs 6th April - Nursery Parent/Teacher interviews.  Last day of term for Nursery pupils.

Fri 7th April – School closes at 12 noon for the Easter break.  
School will re-open for the summer term on Monday 24th April 2017 at 8.55am.

As always, keep up to date at www.newcastleps.com
